
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * *

In the Matter of:
AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE APPLI-
CATION OF THE FUEI ADJUSTMENT
CLAUSE OF UNION LIGHT~ HEAT AND
POWER COMPANY FROM NOVEMBER 1,
1980, TO OCTOBER 31, 1982

)
)

CASE NO ~ 8592

}
)

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:056, Sections 1(ll) and l(12), the

Public Service Commission ("Commission"} issued its Order on

July 14, 1983, whexein it approved the fuel adjustment charges

collected by Union Light, Heat and Power Company ("ULHaP") through

the fuel adjustment clause for the period November 1, 1980,

through October 31, 1982, and set the amount of fuel cost to be

transferred (rolled in} to ULHaP's base rates in order to
reestablish the fuel adjustment chaxge in accordance with 807 KAR

5:056, Section l(2). In that order, the Commission approved a

roll-in of .516 cents per KWH to all energy related charges.
ULHaP notified the Commission by letter received

November 7, 1983, that Sheet No. 40, Rate SL, Street Lighting

Service, page 1 of 2, of ULHSP's electric tariff should be revised

to reflect the removal of the fuel roll- in of .516 cents per KMH

Crom the additional facilities charge, and to refund the related

over-collection of fuel costs by way of a credit to each

customer's next practical monthly bill. Even though the



additional facilities charge is stated on a cents per RWH basis,
it is not an energy related charge and should not have been

increased by the amount of the roll-in.
The Commission, having considered the evidence of record

and being advised, is of the opinion and finds that:
1. The seventh Revised Sheet No. 40, Rate SL, Street

Lighting Service, Page 1 of 2, should be approved for bills
rendered on and after August 1, 1983.

2. ULHaP's proposed refund plan should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Amended Appendix A be and it
hereby is approved for bills rendered by ULHaP on and after

August 1, 1983.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that within 30 days from the date of

this Order ULH&P shall file with the Commission its revised tariff
sheets setting out the rates approved herein.

IT ls PvRTsER oRDzRao that vr.HAP's proposed refund plan be

and it hereby is approved for bills rendered on and after
November 1, 1983.

XT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all other provisions of the

Commission's Order entered July 14, 1983, not amended herein shall

remain in full force and effect.



Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 5th day of December, 1983.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

wana 1rm

l
Vf eb Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:



ANENDED APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
CONNISSION IN CASE NO. 8592 DATED DECEiiBER 5, 1983.

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the area served by Union Light, Heat and Power

Company. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned

herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of

this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

RATE SL*
(STREET LIGHTING SERVICE)

Net Nonthly Bill
The following monthly charge for each lamp with luminaire,

controlled automatically, will be assessed:

Description

Rate/KWH
Additional Facilities

Existing Wcod Embedded
KN/Lum, Facilities Pole(a) Steel Pole

Overhead Dist. Area:
Incandescent

1000 lumens (b)
2500 lumens (b)

Nercury Vapor
2500 lumens
7000 lumens

10000 lumens
21000 lumens

Sodium Vapor
9500 lumens

22000 lumens
50000 lumens

.092

.189

.109.190

.271

.425

.117

.246

.471

5.3114
7.970$

13.0584
7.992$
6.789$
5.5124

15.930'.526/

7.1484

12.794$
10.1664
7.6864

9.3544

24.024$
18.029/



Description

Rate/KWH Mounted On-Pole Type30'8'7'teel 27'teel Fac.
KW/t.um. Wood Aluminum 11 Gauge 3 Gauge Chg.(f)

Underground Dist.
Area-

Res ident ia 1
(only) r,

Mercury Vapor
7000 lumens

10000 lumens
21000 lumens

Sodium Vapor
50000 lumens (c)

Decorative-Mercury
Vapor, 7000 lumens
Town 6 Country (d)
Holophane (e)

.471 9.3544 .3004

.208 12.857$

.210 13.6184
.7144
.714$

.210 12.392/ 14.799$ 25.2164 26.018/ .7574

.292 9.881$ 11.570$ 18.873$ 19.433$ .537)d

.460 7.4434 — 13.174@ 13.5334 ~ 3404

(a) Where a street lighting unit is to be installed on a
non-company ovned pole on which the COmpany dOeS not have an
existlflg contract, an additional charge of $3.15 per pole
vill be applicable.

(b) New or replacement units are not offered by the Company.
(c) Mounted on 40'ood pole.
(d} Fixture mounted on 17'ood laminated pole.
(e) Fixture mounted on 17'iber glass pole.
(f) For underground lights, S0.50 per month shall be added to the

price per month per street lighting unit for each increment
of 25'f secondary wiring beyond the initial 25'rom the
pole ~


